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The 11 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
CAIN, M. TEM NL 34- 2  .944
LEWIS, C. SAC NL 28- 6  .824
STAUFFER, T. TEM NL 25- 0 1.000
WILSON, C. CAM NL 22- 7  .759
LEE, C. SAC NL 21-12  .636
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 20- 8  .714
WOLF, R. SAC NL 19- 3  .864
HAMELS, C. OWN NL 19- 8  .704
LINCECUM, T. IRN NL 18-10  .643
2 players tied at 17

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
STAUFFER, T. TEM NL 1.000 25
CAIN, M. TEM NL  .944 36
WOLF, R. SAC NL  .864 22
LEWIS, C. SAC NL  .824 34
McCARTHY, B. TEM NL  .800 20
FLOYD, G. WCS NL  .762 21
WILSON, C. CAM NL  .759 29
FISTER, D. CAM NL  .739 23
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL  .714 28
HAMELS, C. OWN NL  .704 27

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
CAIN, M. TEM NL 1.33 277.1
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 1.63 270.1
LOHSE, K. CAM NL 2.03 204.0
WILSON, C. CAM NL 2.06 249.1
McCARTHY, B. TEM NL 2.11 183.1
CUETO, J. JNE NL 2.21 183.2
WORLEY, V. MAN NL 2.24 164.2
LEWIS, C. SAC NL 2.26 227.0
HAMELS, C. OWN NL 2.30 243.0
ROMERO, R. JNE NL 2.42 245.0

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
CAIN, M. TEM NL 66.8 277.1
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 56.1 270.1
WILSON, C. CAM NL 40.0 249.1
LOHSE, K. CAM NL 33.3 204.0
HAMELS, C. OWN NL 32.5 243.0
LEWIS, C. SAC NL 31.3 227.0
LEE, C. SAC NL 29.4 248.0
ROMERO, R. JNE NL 29.3 245.0
McCARTHY, B. TEM NL 28.3 183.1
CUETO, J. JNE NL 26.4 183.2

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
CAIN, M. TEM NL 277.1 46
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 270.1 40
WILSON, C. CAM NL 249.1 34
LEE, C. SAC NL 248.0 39
LINCECUM, T. IRN NL 245.2 34
ROMERO, R. JNE NL 245.0 33
HAMELS, C. OWN NL 243.0 31
GONZALEZ, G. CWK NL 227.1 32
LEWIS, C. SAC NL 227.0 38
DICKEY, R. CAM NL 223.1 32

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
MADSON, R. TEM NL  .111 70.0
RIVERA, M. SAC NL  .116 67.0
UEHARA, K. SAC NL  .124 72.2
HOLLAND, G. TEM NL  .125 69.1
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL  .130 270.1
PERALTA, J. TEM NL  .138 53.2
ROBERTSON, D. MAN NL  .139 63.2
CAIN, M. TEM NL  .147 277.1
CLIPPARD, T. TEM NL  .147 90.2
CORDERO, F. IRN NL  .152 61.0

The 11 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
CAIN, M. TEM NL 45 273.1
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 40 270.1
LEE, C. SAC NL 38 246.2
McCARTHY, B. TEM NL 35 183.1
LINCECUM, T. IRN NL 34 245.2
LEWIS, C. SAC NL 34 221.0
5 players tied at 33

The 11 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 32 40
LEE, C. SAC NL 27 38
CAIN, M. TEM NL 26 45
ROMERO, R. JNE NL 24 32
WILSON, C. CAM NL 24 33
6 players tied at 23

The 13 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
HAMELS, C. OWN NL 14 31
ROMERO, R. JNE NL 9 32
WILSON, C. CAM NL 9 33
FLOYD, G. WCS NL 8 30
PAVANO, C. JNE NL 7 31
PENNY, B. CWK NL 7 31
DICKEY, R. CAM NL 7 32
FISTER, D. CAM NL 7 33
5 players tied at 6

The 10 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
HAMELS, C. OWN NL 5 31
FISTER, D. CAM NL 5 33
LINCECUM, T. IRN NL 5 34
HARANG, A. RVT NL 4 29
FLOYD, G. WCS NL 4 30
HELLICKSON, J. IRN NL 4 31
PENNY, B. CWK NL 4 31
ROMERO, R. JNE NL 4 32
SAUNDERS, J. CAM NL 4 33
WILSON, C. CAM NL 4 33
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The 14 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
STAUFFER, T. TEM NL 8 30
WILSON, C. CAM NL 5 33
CAIN, M. TEM NL 5 45
CHEN, B. OWN NL 4 26
BEACHY, B. RVT NL 4 27
CAPUANO, C. JNE NL 4 29
8 players tied at 2

The 10 players with the
most No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW IP
MORTON, C. MCM NL 13 170.2
HERNANDEZ, L. VAL NL 10 173.2
MOSELEY, D. SEV AL 7 49.2
SIMON, A. MAN NL 7 112.1
HAPP, J. BMM NL 7 118.1
LEAKE, M. MCM NL 7 192.1
ZITO, B. JNE NL 6 51.0
WANG, C. BMM NL 6 95.1
ARROYO, B. LBD NL 6 201.1
FRANCIS, J. CWK NL 6 207.0

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
KARSTENS, J. MCM NL 2.0 181.2
LEAKE, M. MCM NL 2.2 192.1
BLACKBURN, N. MAN NL 2.2 173.1
MORTON, C. MCM NL 2.3 167.2
DEMPSTER, R. VAL NL 2.5 194.1
PEAVY, J. BMM NL 2.6 178.0
ARROYO, B. LBD NL 3.1 201.1
CUETO, J. JNE NL 3.2 178.2
MASTERSON, J. RVT NL 3.3 212.0
HERNANDEZ, L. VAL NL 3.3 172.2

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
CAIN, M. TEM NL 6.2 273.1
STAUFFER, T. TEM NL 6.0 185.0
LEWIS, C. SAC NL 5.7 221.0
BAILEY, H. CWK NL 5.5 187.2
WOLF, R. SAC NL 5.2 181.0
PAVANO, C. JNE NL 5.2 214.1
VAZQUEZ, J. OWN NL 5.1 213.0
SAUNDERS, J. CAM NL 5.1 209.2
FLOYD, G. WCS NL 5.0 211.1
FISTER, D. CAM NL 5.0 218.0

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 296 270.1
LEE, C. SAC NL 254 248.0
LINCECUM, T. IRN NL 246 245.2
CAIN, M. TEM NL 234 277.1
HAMELS, C. OWN NL 210 243.0
JIMENEZ, U. LBD NL 209 202.1
GONZALEZ, G. CWK NL 208 227.1
FLOYD, G. WCS NL 197 211.1
LEWIS, C. SAC NL 197 227.0
ROMERO, R. JNE NL 192 245.0

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
BEACHY, B. RVT NL 9.9 164.2
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 9.9 270.1
JIMENEZ, U. LBD NL 9.3 202.1
LEE, C. SAC NL 9.2 246.2
LINCECUM, T. IRN NL 9.0 245.2
RODRIGUEZ, W. WCS NL 8.7 193.1
FLOYD, G. WCS NL 8.4 211.1
GONZALEZ, G. CWK NL 8.2 227.1
BAILEY, H. CWK NL 8.2 187.2
BURNETT, A. MAN NL 8.1 176.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 5.7 270.1
CAIN, M. TEM NL 6.5 273.1
LEE, C. SAC NL 7.7 246.2
CUETO, J. JNE NL 8.0 178.2
WILSON, C. CAM NL 8.2 249.1
HAMELS, C. OWN NL 8.4 243.0
LOHSE, K. CAM NL 8.4 204.0
ROMERO, R. JNE NL 8.6 244.0
WORLEY, V. MAN NL 9.0 164.2
LEWIS, C. SAC NL 9.0 221.0

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
BLACKBURN, N. MAN NL 15.6 173.1
BURNETT, A. MAN NL 15.1 176.2
ARROYO, B. LBD NL 14.6 201.1
DEMPSTER, R. VAL NL 14.4 194.1
JIMENEZ, U. LBD NL 14.0 202.1
ZAMBRANO, C. VAL NL 13.9 193.2
MORTON, C. MCM NL 13.4 167.2
PORCELLO, R. MAN NL 13.2 194.1
FRANCIS, J. CWK NL 12.7 207.0
PENNY, B. CWK NL 12.6 204.2
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The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 4.0 270.1
CAIN, M. TEM NL 4.6 273.1
CUETO, J. JNE NL 5.2 178.2
WILSON, C. CAM NL 5.2 249.1
LEE, C. SAC NL 5.4 246.2
ROMERO, R. JNE NL 6.0 244.0
HELLICKSON, J. IRN NL 6.0 214.0
HAMELS, C. OWN NL 6.2 243.0
LINCECUM, T. IRN NL 6.3 245.2
LOHSE, K. CAM NL 6.4 204.0

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
ARROYO, B. LBD NL 11.7 201.1
BLACKBURN, N. MAN NL 11.5 173.1
DEMPSTER, R. VAL NL 11.3 194.1
PORCELLO, R. MAN NL 10.7 194.1
BURNETT, A. MAN NL 10.5 176.2
JIMENEZ, U. LBD NL 10.5 202.1
FRANCIS, J. CWK NL 10.4 207.0
ZAMBRANO, C. VAL NL 10.1 193.2
PEAVY, J. BMM NL 10.0 178.0
BAILEY, H. CWK NL 9.8 187.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
McCARTHY, B. TEM NL 1.6 183.1
LEWIS, C. SAC NL 1.6 221.0
KARSTENS, J. MCM NL 1.6 181.2
TOMLIN, J. WCS NL 1.7 184.0
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 1.7 270.1
PAVANO, C. JNE NL 1.8 214.1
CAPUANO, C. JNE NL 1.8 189.0
CAIN, M. TEM NL 1.8 273.1
LOHSE, K. CAM NL 2.0 204.0
LEAKE, M. MCM NL 2.1 192.1

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
MORTON, C. MCM NL 5.1 167.2
GONZALEZ, G. CWK NL 4.8 227.1
BURNETT, A. MAN NL 4.4 176.2
BLACKBURN, N. MAN NL 4.2 173.1
ZAMBRANO, C. VAL NL 3.6 193.2
RODRIGUEZ, W. WCS NL 3.4 193.1
HAMMEL, J. BMM NL 3.3 182.1
JIMENEZ, U. LBD NL 3.2 202.1
PENNY, B. CWK NL 3.1 204.2
CHEN, B. OWN NL 3.0 168.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
MORTON, C. MCM NL  .48 167.2
CAIN, M. TEM NL  .53 273.1
LEWIS, C. SAC NL  .53 221.0
McCARTHY, B. TEM NL  .54 183.1
LOHSE, K. CAM NL  .57 204.0
WOLF, R. SAC NL  .60 181.0
CUETO, J. JNE NL  .60 178.2
WILSON, C. CAM NL  .61 249.1
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL  .63 270.1
LEE, C. SAC NL  .66 246.2

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
ARROYO, B. LBD NL 2.32 201.1
BURNETT, A. MAN NL 1.58 176.2
CORREIA, K. VAL NL 1.37 197.2
RODRIGUEZ, W. WCS NL 1.30 193.1
BEACHY, B. RVT NL 1.20 164.2
BAILEY, H. CWK NL 1.20 187.2
FRANCIS, J. CWK NL 1.17 207.0
JIMENEZ, U. LBD NL 1.16 202.1
VARGAS, J. RVT NL 1.14 205.1
LEAKE, M. MCM NL 1.12 192.1


